

BID TAB ENG. NO. 25-13-01
2025 Citywide Striping Project
3-26-25 10:00 AM CDT

				Engineer Estimate		Sir Lines-A-Lot		NorthStar Safety	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICES	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICES	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICES	TOTAL COST
Schedule 1 - Sealcoat									
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
2582.503	4 BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	980	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,430.00	\$2.50	\$2,450.00	\$4.00	\$3,920.00
2582.503	4 SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	14,496	\$ 3.50	\$50,736.00	\$2.50	\$36,240.00	\$4.00	\$57,984.00
2582.503	4 BROKEN LINE YELLOW-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	4,700	\$ 3.50	\$16,450.00	\$2.50	\$11,750.00	\$4.00	\$18,800.00
2582.503	4 DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	9,228	\$ 7.00	\$64,596.00	\$5.00	\$46,140.00	\$8.00	\$73,824.00
2582.503	6 SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	1,067	\$ 12.00	\$12,804.00	\$14.50	\$15,471.50	\$14.00	\$14,938.00
2582.503	8 BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	26	\$ 16.00	\$ 416.00	\$16.50	\$429.00	\$14.00	\$364.00
2582.503	8 SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	248	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$16.50	\$4,092.00	\$14.00	\$3,472.00
2582.503	8 SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	264	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$16.50	\$4,356.00	\$20.00	\$5,280.00
2582.518	24 XWALK WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	SF	2,412	\$ 18.00	\$43,416.00	\$17.00	\$41,004.00	\$22.00	\$53,064.00
2582.503	24 SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	686	\$ 30.00	\$20,580.00	\$21.50	\$14,749.00	\$35.00	\$24,010.00
2582.502	PAVEMENT MESSAGE LEFT TURN ARROW - EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	5	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
2582.502	PAVEMENT MESSAGE RIGHT TURN ARROW - EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
2582.502	PAVEMENT MESSAGE THRU/LEFT ARROW - EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
2582.502	PAVEMENT MESSAGE BIKE SHARROW - EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
SCHEDULE I - TOTAL				\$	235,508.00		\$220,181.50		\$318,656.00
Schedule 2 - General Striping									
2582.503	4 BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	2,020	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$2.50	\$5,050.00	\$4.00	\$8,080.00
2582.503	4 SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	9,078	\$ 3.00	\$27,234.00	\$2.50	\$22,695.00	\$4.00	\$36,312.00
2582.503	4 DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	2,170	\$ 6.00	\$13,020.00	\$5.00	\$10,850.00	\$8.00	\$17,360.00
2582.503	8 SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	195	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$16.50	\$3,217.50	\$20.00	\$3,900.00
2582.518	24 XWALK WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	SF	1,100	\$ 18.00	\$19,800.00	\$17.00	\$18,700.00	\$22.00	\$24,200.00
2582.503	24 SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	LF	158	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$21.50	\$3,397.00	\$35.00	\$5,530.00
2582.502	PAVEMENT MESSAGE LEFT TURN ARROW - EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	28	\$ 600.00	\$16,800.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00
2582.502	PAVEMENT MESSAGE RIGHT TURN ARROW - EPOXY GROUND IN (WR)	EA	16	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
SCHEDULE II - TOTAL				\$	99,389.00		\$80,409.50		\$121,782.00
Total Bid:				\$	334,897.00	\$300,591.00		\$440,438.00	